Project Information

FORM								
	Form Type:	PWC-100	Project Award Date:	5/18/2021				
AWARDING BODY INFORMATION								
	Name:	County of Ventura	Primary Contact:	Terry Smith				
	Address:	800 S. Victoria Ave.	Primary Email:	terry.smith@ventura.org				
		Attention ESD Dept. L1670	Work Phone:	8056543984				
		Ventura,CA 93009						
PROJECT INFORMATION								
	Project Name:	Ferro Ditch Channel Improvements Project	Project #: 85301					
	Brief Description:	Improve Capacity of Ferro Ditch to 100 yr. peak storm capacity, one foot of freeboard to the adjacent access to basin.	Contract #: WP21-05					
	Contract Amount:	\$2,398,661.00	Number of Prime Contractor	rs: 1				
	Total Project Cost:	\$2,398,661.00						
	Alternative Model:	None Apply						
	Description of Location:	Description of Location: City of Ventura, Northwest of Los Angeles Ave., Southeast of Clubhous Drive.						
	Project Information 2							
PWC-100								
	Project Name: Ferro Ditch Channel Improvements Project #: 85301		Contract #: WP21-05	Status: New Submission				
PROJECT I	PROJECT INFORMATION							
Project Dates								
	First Advertised Bid:	3/25/2021	Estimated or Actual Start:	6/15/2021				
	Estimated or Actual Completion:	11/5/2021						

Propositions

Г

	Will this project receive (or has it received) any funding from Proposition 84 (The Safe Drinking Water, Water Quality and Supply, Flood Control, River and Coastal Protection Bond Act of 2006)?			
Will this project receive (or has it received) any funding from Pro 2012)?	position 39 (California Clean Energy Jobs Act of	No		
Compliance and Agreements:				
Is language included in the Contract Award to effectuate the requester 1813 and 1815 of the Labor Code?	irements of Section 1771, 1774 - 1776, 1777.5,	Yes		
Will you operate a DIR-Approved Labor Compliance Program(LC	P) for this project?	Yes		
Is there a Project Labor Agreement (PLA) associated with this pr	oject?	No		

Contractor Information

	Project Manager					
	Email Address		Name		Title	Work Phone
	Kirk.Norm	Kirk.Norman@ventura.org		orman	Project Manager	805-654-2017
	General Contract					
	CSLB/Certificate Number	NAME		Address	Email	Classification
	1000020320	BOSCO CONSTRUCTORS	INC.	21353 MAYALL ST. CHATSWORTH, CA 91311	BOSCO.CONSTRUCTOR@	PIPE TRADES LABORERS OPERATING ENG IRON WORKERS
	1000007135	C&W CONSTRUCTION SP INC.	ECIALTIE	ES 2419 PALMA DRIVE VENTURA, CA 93003	SUSANB@CWCS.US	LABORERS OPERATING ENG PIPE TRADES IRON WORKERS

	 Job involves trenching over 5' deep. Range of trench depths: 15'. An "Excavation Safety" bid item has been included to cover the above checked items. There will be work around Power lines, Gas lines, Telephone, Overhead electrical, Cable, Irrigation.
Traffic Information:	 Project is on or may affect Roads, Streets, or Highways. Affected area: Los Angeles Avenue Vehicles entering the site may be forced que along Los Angeles Avenue. Vehicles exiting the site may force traffic along Los Angeles Avenue to slow down.
Supervisor District:	#3 Supervisor Kelly Long